505546787 06/27/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5593584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNECMA	08/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GENERAL MARTIAL VALIN	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16393577

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-420-2200

Email: LSIMS@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200592.00106	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. GREGORY HERRMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/S. Gregory Herrman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NAME CHANGE-#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049606 FRAME: 0653

505546787

# Declaration

I, the undersigned, of legal age, Annie Trinquet, Intellectual Property Director at Safran Aircraft Engines, part of the Safran Group, acting as Authorized Representative of

Safran Aircraft Engines, previously named SNECMA

With registered address at 2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin, 75015 Paris, France

a Société par Actions Simplifiée, organized and existing under the laws of France,

and being duly authorized by said company to make this declaration on its behalf, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the following events occurred:

- A partial asset contribution from SOCIETE NATIONALE D'ETUDE ET DE CONSTRUCTION DE MOTEURS D'AVIATION, with the company number RCS 8562 11 997, to LEXVALL, which company number is RCS 414 815 217, effective on 29 October 2009.
- A change of name from LEXVALL to SNECMA MOTEURS, effective on 3 January 2000.
- 3. A change of name from SNECMA MOTEURS to SNECMA, effective on 12 May 2005.
- 4. A merger between SNECMA, 2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin, 75015 Paris, France, with Company Number R.C.S. PARIS 414 815 217, and SNECMA SERVICES SA, abbreviated SNECMA SERVICES, with Company Number R.C.S. PARIS 562 056 408. These entities merged under the name SNECMA, with Company Number R.C.S. PARIS 414 815 217, the merger being effective on 11 March 2009.
- 5. A change of name from 5NECMA to Safran Aircraft Engines, effective on 3 August 2016.

In addition, I hereby declare that SNECMA Société Anonyme, SNECMA SAS and SNECMA are associated with the same Company Number, R.C.S. PARIS 414815217, and thus they are the same legal entity.

I have executed this instrument as a lawful representative of the company with authorization to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the company.

In addition, I make this Declaration, conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct, to be used in connection to the recordal of the above-mentioned changes.

For and on behalf of

Entity's Name: Signatory Name:

Signatory Title (Capacity):

Place of Signature (City, Country):

Signature Date:

Signature:

Safran Aircraft Engines

**Annie Trinquet** 

**Authorized Representative** 

Villaroche, France

PATENT REEL: 049606 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 06/27/2019